

# Allergen Statement

Document # SRSI-SD019

Rev #: 20.02

Approval Date: 03 September 2020

## Sinclusions™ Rainbow Sprinkle Inclusions Item #: AG7710

Allergens	The corresponding derivatives and by products are listed as examples	Present in Ingredient
<b>Peanut</b>	Peanut butter, peanut flour, peanut oil.	No
<b>Nut/Tree Nut</b>	Coconuts, macadamia, pecan, hazelnut, filbert, walnut, cashew, brazil, pine nut, chestnut, pistachio, oil of nuts.	No
<b>Milk</b>	Nonfat milk, nonfat dry milk, butter, butterfat, buttermilk, milk fat, casein, caseinates, whey, curds, custard, cheese, cream, yogurt, milk chocolate, lactalbumin, lactoglobulin, lactose, etc.	No
<b>Soy</b>	Miso, tofu, soy protein, textured vegetable protein, soy nuts, soy flour, soy lecithin, soy oil.	No
<b>Wheat</b>	Flour, graham flour, farina, bran, cereal extracts, cracker meal, bread crumbs, semolina, wheat germ, wheat gluten, and wheat starch.	No
<b>Egg</b>	Egg white, egg yolk, egg albumin, meringue, and mayonnaise	No
<b>Fish</b>	Bass, bonito, flounder, tuna, anchovy, cod, salmon, fish oil.	No
<b>Crustacean/shellfish</b>	Shellfish, shrimp, crab, lobster, and crayfish.	No
<b>Mollusk</b>	Clam, oyster, scallop, mussel, octopus, squid, whelk, periwinkle, cuttlefish, abalone, snail.	No
<b>Sesame (Canada)</b>	Sesame seed, sesame oil.	No
<b>Mustard (Canada)</b>	Mustard seed, mustard oil.	No
<b>Lupin</b>	Flowers, seeds, etc.	No
<b>Celery</b>	Stalks, leaves, seeds, celeriac	No
<b>Sulphites</b>	All sulphites and byproducts	No